DEP CONTRACT No. DC839
STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AMENDMENT 5

THIS AGREEMENT was entered into on the 5* day of August 2008, and amended by
Amendment 1 on the 3 day of February 2009, Amendment 2 on the 29" day of October 2009,
Amendment 3 on the 8" day of August 2011, and Amendment 4 on the 11™ day of October 2012,
by and between the Florida Department of Environmental Protection with headquarters at 3900
Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000, a state agency (“Department”), the
Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners, 315 Court Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756, a
Florida local governmental entity (“County”) and Humiston & Moore Engineers, P.A., with
headquarters at 5679 Strand Court, Naples, Florida 34110, a Florida corporation (“Consultant”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Consultant was selected to provide professional engineering services
according to the Consultants Competitive Negotiations Act, Chapter 28§7.055 Florida Statutes,
the Request for Statement of Qualifications No. RESOQBDC 02 06/07 and the Consultant’s
response are included herein by reference. This Agreement is intended to be amended as the
work progresses.

NOW, THEREFORE, this Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

1.

Chapter No. 2010-151, Laws of Florida requires each state agency, as defined in Section
216.011, Florida Statutes, to review existing contract renewals and reprocurements with
private providers and public-private providers in an effort to reduce contract payments. As
a result of that law, the Department conducted a renegotiation of rates with the Consultant
and their approved Sub Consultant prior to exercising the renewal option. All parties
agreed to a 3% reduction in the Contract rates. The revised rates for the Consultant and
their approved Sub Consultant is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Attachment A-
5.

The Contract Term, Section 3.1, shall be amended to exercise the option of renewing the
Agreement an additional five (5) years, changing the completion date from August 5™
2013, to August S” 2018.

[t is understood by the Department, the County, and the Consultant that in each and every
respect the terms of this Agreement, except as amended hereby, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect, and the same are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed, by
the Department, the County and the Consultant as of the date of this Amendment.

[t is understood and agreed by the Department, the County and the Consultant that this
Amendment is binding upon the Department, the County and the Consultant, and their
successors and assigns.

Attachments to this Amendment:

Attachment A-5, Pages 1: Negotiated Wage Rates, shall be included as part of this
Amendment

DC839-Amendment 05 Page 1 of 2



The parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed the day and year last written

below.

FOR THE CONSULTANT
N

Aulorized Person

FOR THE DEPARTMENT

Signature
Division of Recrcation and Parks
Department of Environmental Protection

|—' 6_“‘ < TN \OC)‘-"Q,‘F\.)' :,_ L o s
Print Name Print Name
/?re/é\ L2 .'\\ )
Title Title
A _ _
Date Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
-0 AT LEGALITY
FEID Number
l;;e, tme t, m;e)‘\
FOR THE COUNTY
" ' Pihellas County Board ofCanty o
Commissioners
County C missio Chair
Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
ATTEST . LEGALITY
T: . \j ;“'(\ /‘/ /
: . - ’ "‘ ’, . -] f\ '.‘- ;.\", I//‘/ ; 7
. QountyClerk = _‘; % Tl S Gounty Attoraey ¢
AR S YL U

DC839-Amendment 05 — Attachment A, Page 2 of 2



Attachment A-5
Negotiated Wage Rates

Humiston & Moore Engineers, P.A. & Sub Consultant

New Rates

DC839-Amendment 05 — Altachment A-5, Page | of |

]
0303 |

$o 38 |

$48 50 |

1 ]

$1 Y, |

45650 |

$97.00 |

Humiston & Moore Engineers Rate Less 3%
Principal Engineer $170.89 $5.13
Senior Engineer $145.00 |  $4.35
Engineer 111 99591 $2.88 |
Engineer 11 $7%.5 - 9235
Engineer | $64.08 $1.92
Modeling Tech 2 $88.59 $2.66
Modeling Tech | $82.87  $2.49 |
AutoCAD Tech II $71.19 1 $2.14
AutoCAD Tech 1 $56.96 ,  $1.71

_ Pit Coordinator $70.00 |  $2.1¢
Admin Asst $50.00  $1.50 |

Sca Diversified Rate Less 3% New Rates

2-Person Topographic Survey Crew $113.91 $3.42 |
3-person Topographic Survey Crew $149.88 $4.50
2-person Hydro Survey Crew $204.90 $6.15
3-Person Hydro Survey Crew $249.86 $7.50
3-person Hydro Dive Crew $309.84 $9.30 !
2-person-GPS:Survey Crew $158.91 $4.77
3-Person GPS Survey Crew $213.87 $6.42
4-Person GPS Survey Crew $268.83 $8.06
Survey Managey $100.00 $3.00
Computer/CADD $79.19 $2.38
Survey Technician $60.00 $1.80
Professional Surveyor & Mapper $120.00 [  $3.60
Professional Engineer $125.00 $3.75 |
Project Manager $150.00 - $4.50
Principal $16]1.87 $4.86 |
. Administrative Support $58.45 $1.75
Side Scan Sonar System $750.00 | $22.50 |
Multi-Beam Hydrographic System $950.00 | $28:50
Magunetometer System $350.00 $10.50 |
Survey Launch | $300.00 $9.00
Survey Launch II $450.00 |  $13.50 |
Survey Truck $75.00 |  $2:25
Sub-Botton Profile Systein $760.00 | $22.80 |
Magnetometer System $350.00 |  $10.50.

| Per-Diem (Field Crew) $100.00 [ $3.00 |
Per Diem (Project Manager) $150.00 . $4.5C



